
PENN NATIONAL - January 7, 2009 - Race 6
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $22,900
Plus: $504 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $23,404
Value of Race: $23,404 1st $13,740, 2nd $4,580, 3rd $3,023, 4th $1,374, 5th $687
Weather: Cloudy Track: Sloppy
Off at: 8:58 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
18Dec08 6PEN3

23Nov08 6PHA3

18Dec08 6PEN2

20Dec08 8PEN1

18Dec08 7PEN2

18Dec08 6PEN5

6Nov08 6FL3

16Jul08 9PEN4

2
4
6
5
3
8
7
9

Deputy's Honor (Otero, William)
Case Notes (Clifton, Thomas)
Van Leroy (Farley, Joseph)
Executive Shane (Diaz, Vladimir)
Creative Mind (Unsihuay, Arnaldo)
Storm Rising (Flores, Emilio)
Wave Land Squire (Knott, Rick)
Thunder N Bold (Quinones, Angel)

116
116
117
116
116
116
117
116

L f
L bf
L
L bf
L
L b
L bf
L b

1
3
5
4
2
7
6
8

3
7
1
5
4
8
6
2

11

51 1/2

21/2

4Head

31/2

71

8
61

11/2

31

2Head

41 1/2

51

61/2

8
72

11

32

21/2

41 1/2

51 1/2

64

8
71

12 1/4

21 1/4

3Neck

41 1/2

51 1/2

65 1/2

72

8

2.00*
3.60
2.40
5.40

17.60
14.20
28.90
17.10

driving
late bid
weakened late
tired
faded
failed to menace
no threat
outrun

Fractional Times: 22.22 45.66 58.11 Final Time: 1:11.22
Split Times: (23:44) (12:45) (13:11)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Deputy's Honor, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Milwaukee Brew out of Petite Deputy, by Silver Deputy. Foaled Apr 11, 2005 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Adena Springs. Winning Owner: Michael J. Gill

Scratched Horse(s): Sunshine Brother (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $34,944
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Deputy's Honor 6.00 3.40 2.40
4 Case Notes 4.20 3.20
6 Van Leroy 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-4 28.20 30,593
$2.00 Trifecta 2-4-6 62.40 25,422
$2.00 Superfecta 2-4-6-5 223.40 8,637
$2.00 Pick 3 8-ALL-1/2 (3 correct) 128.60 4,592
$2.00 Pick 4 2-8-ALL-1/2 (3 correct) 59.40 3,499

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

2 Deputy's Honor 3 11 11/2 11 12 1/4

4 Case Notes 7 52 31/2 31 1/2 22 1/4

6 Van Leroy 1 21 21/2 21 33 1/2

5 Executive Shane 5 42 41 1/2 43 1/2 43 3/4

3 Creative Mind 4 31 1/2 53 55 55 1/4

8 Storm Rising 8 74 1/2 64 66 1/2 66 3/4

7 Wave Land Squire 6 85 1/2 86 1/2 811 1/2 712 1/4

9 Thunder N Bold 2 63 1/2 74 1/2 710 1/2 814 1/4

Trainers: 2 - Vitali, Marcus; 4 - Kreiser, Timothy; 6 - Stites, Flint; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 3 - Kravets, Bruce; 8 - Randolph, Amy; 7 - Pettine, James; 9 -
Brown, Steven

Owners: 2 -Michael J. Gill; 4 -Ronald Ulrich; 6 - Jackson, Stephen G. and Debbie; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 3 - Merrylegs Farm; 8 -John Frederick
Randolph; 7 - R. J. Thoroughbred Stables LLC; 9 -Larry E. Rabold;

Footnotes
DEPUTY'S HONOR set the pace while saving ground, led throughout and finished under urging. CASE NOTES was close up from the start, raced inside on
the turn, then made a late bid for place. VAN LEROY pressed the pace from the three path through the turn then weakened late. EXECUTIVE SHANE
pressed the pace from the two path through the turn then tired. CREATIVE MIND stalked the pace from the two path then faded in the stretch. STORM
RISING failed to menace. WAVE LAND SQUIRE was three wide on the turn and not a threat. THUNDER N BOLD lacked speed and was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=01/07/2009&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=01/07/2009&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR

