PENN NATIONAL - January 7, 2009 - Race 6

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: \$22,900

Plus: \$504 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$23,404

Value of Race: \$23,404 1st \$13,740, 2nd \$4,580, 3rd \$3,023, 4th \$1,374, 5th \$687

Weather: Cloudy Track: Sloppy Off at: 8:58 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	: PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
18Dec08 ⁶ PEN ³	2	Deputy's Honor (Otero, William)	116 Lf	1	3	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ^{2 1/4}	2.00*	driving
23Nov08 ⁶ PHA ³	4	Case Notes (Clifton, Thomas)	116 L bf	3	3 7	5 ^{1 1/2}	3 ¹	3 ²	2 ^{1 1/4}	3.60	late bid
18Dec08 ⁶ PEN ²	6	Van Leroy (Farley, Joseph)	117 L	5	5 1	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Neck}	2.40	weakened late
20Dec08 8PEN1	5	Executive Shane (Diaz, Vladimir)	116 L bf	4	5	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	5.40	tired
18Dec08 ⁷ PEN ²	3	Creative Mind (Unsihuay, Arnaldo)	116 L	2	2 4	3 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	17.60	faded
18Dec08 ⁶ PEN ⁵	8	Storm Rising (Flores, Emilio)	116 Lb	7	8	7 ¹	6 ^{1/2}	6 ⁴	6 ^{5 1/2}	14.20	failed to menace
6Nov08 ⁶ FL ³	7	Wave Land Squire (Knott, Rick)	117 L bf	6	6	8	8	8	7 ²	28.90	no threat
16Jul08	9	Thunder N Bold (Quinones, Angel)	116 Lb	8	3 2	6 ¹	7 ²	7 ¹	8	17.10	outrun

Fractional Times: 22.22 45.66 58.11 **Final Time:** 1:11.22

Win

Diaco

Split Times: (23:44) (12:45) (13:11)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Deputy's Honor, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Milwaukee Brew out of Petite Deputy, by Silver Deputy. Foaled Apr 11, 2005 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Adena Springs. Winning Owner: Michael J. Gill

Scratched Horse(s): Sunshine Brother (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$34,944

rgiii	погое	VVIII	riace	SHOW	wagerrype	winning numbers	Fayon	FUUI
2	Deputy's Honor	6.00	3.40	2.40	\$2.00 Exacta	2-4	28.20	30,593
4	Case Notes		4.20	3.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	2-4-6	62.40	25,422
6	Van Leroy			3.00	\$2.00 Superfecta	2-4-6-5	223.40	8,637
	-				\$2.00 Pick 3	8-ALL-1/2 (3 correct)	128.60	4,592
					\$2.00 Pick 4	2-8-ALL-1/2 (3 correct)	59.40	3,499

Wager Type

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Winning Numbers

Dayoff

Daal

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
2	Deputy's Honor	3	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	12 1/4
4	Case Notes	7	5 ²	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	$2^{2 \cdot 1/4}$
6	Van Leroy	1	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	33 1/2
5	Executive Shane	5	4 ²	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{3 1/2}	$4^{3\ 3/4}$
3	Creative Mind	4	3 ^{1 1/2}	5 ³	5 ⁵	5 ^{5 1/4}
8	Storm Rising	8	7 ^{4 1/2}	6 ⁴	6 ^{6 1/2}	6 ^{6 3/4}
7	Wave Land Squire	6	8 ^{5 1/2}	8 ^{6 1/2}	8 ^{11 1/2}	7 ^{12 1/4}
9	Thunder N Bold	2	6 ^{3 1/2}	7 ^{4 1/2}	7 ^{10 1/2}	8 ^{14 1/4}

Trainers: 2 - Vitali, Marcus; 4 - Kreiser, Timothy; 6 - Stites, Flint; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 3 - Kravets, Bruce; 8 - Randolph, Amy; 7 - Pettine, James; 9 -

Brown, Steven

Owners: 2 - Michael J. Gill; 4 - Ronald Ulrich; 6 - Jackson, Stephen G. and Debbie; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 3 - Merrylegs Farm; 8 - John Frederick

Randolph; 7 - R. J. Thoroughbred Stables LLC; 9 -Larry E. Rabold;

Footnotes

DEPUTY'S HONOR set the pace while saving ground, led throughout and finished under urging. CASE NOTES was close up from the start, raced inside on the turn, then made a late bid for place. VAN LEROY pressed the pace from the three path through the turn then weakened late. EXECUTIVE SHANE pressed the pace from the two path through the turn then tired. CREATIVE MIND stalked the pace from the two path then faded in the stretch. STORM RISING failed to menace. WAVE LAND SQUIRE was three wide on the turn and not a threat. THUNDER N BOLD lacked speed and was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.